Matthew G. Bevin Governor

Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Commissioner

Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615
Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460
psc.ky.gov

June 22, 2016

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2016-00205

The Commission staff has reviewed the application in the above case and finds that it meets the minimum filing requirements and has been accepted for filing.

Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda Faulkner

Filings Division Director



## RECEIVED

JUN 16 2016

Public Service Commission

FILED

JUN 16 2016 PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

June 14, 2016

Public Service Commission Executive Director P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Purchase Water Adjustment for Judy Water Association

Dear Executive Director:

Judy Water Association has received notification from one of its suppliers (Mount Sterling Water and Sewer) of increases to water rates. Please find enclosed 1 (one) original and 10 (ten) copies of the proper documentation to file for a purchase water adjustment. Judy Water Association has requested a proposed effective date of July 1, 2016.

All income sheets and balance statements are current and on file with the PSC. If you have any additional questions, I can be contacted at 859-398-1009.

Thank you,

Billy Ray Fawns

Manager

\*Judy Water Association, Inc. 2010 Maysville Road P. O. Box 781 Mt. Sterling, KY 40353-0781

\*Billy Ray Fawns Judy Water Association, Inc. 2010 Maysville Road P. O. Box 781 Mt. Sterling, KY 40353-0781